Registration & Turnout

Total Registration and Turnout
NonPartisan Registration & Turnout
Democratic Registration & Turnout
Republican Registration & Turnout
Action Party Registration & Turnout

Contests

DEM - U.S. Representative, 2nd District
Robin Kelly
Clifford J. Eagleton
Toi W. Hutchinson
Anthony A. Beale
Mel "MR" Reynolds
Victor Jonathan
Gregory Haynes
Charles Rayburn
John Blyth
Ernest B. Fenton
Anthony W. Williams
Fatimah N. Muhammad
Larry D. Pickens
Deborah "Debbie" Halvorson
O. Patrick Brutus
Joyce W. Washington
write-in

DEM - Treasurer, City of Berwyn
Michael A. O'Connor
Joseph M. Kroc
write-in

DEM - Mayor, City of Calumet City

Michelle Markiewicz Qualkinbush
Victor Green
write-in
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Official Summary Report
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Registration Turnout
382,398 53,614
10,439

36,141

4,199

2,835

263 of 263 precincts counted
18,577
134
882
2,644
239
65
96
47
75
1,100
362
113
60
6,200
35
1,411
40
Total 32,080

34 of 34 precincts counted
1,421
2,190

Total 3,617

24 of 24 precincts counted
2,574
1,449
103
Total 4,126

Data Refreshed: 3/13/2013 11:45 AM

14.02%

100.00%
57.91%
0.42%
2.75%
8.24%
0.75%
0.20%
0.30%
0.15%
0.23%
3.43%
1.13%
0.35%
0.19%
19.33%
0.11%
4.40%
0.12%

100.00%
39.29%
60.55%

0.17%

100.00%
62.38%
35.12%

2.50%

Page 1 of 6



Cook County

Consolidated Primary Election

Official Summary Report

February 26, 2013

DEM - Clerk, City of Calumet City

Nyota T. Figgs
Rita Cortez
write-in

DEM - Treasurer, City of Calumet City
Gerald "Gerry" Tarka
Anthony Smith
write-in

DEM - Alderman, City of Berwyn, Ward 1

Nona N. Chapman
Gerald F. O'Connor
write-in

DEM - Alderman, City of Berwyn, Ward 3

Douglas R. "Doug" Walega
Margaret Paul
write-in

DEM - Alderman, City of Berwyn, Ward 4

Robert W. Fejt
Bonnie L. Buonicore
write-in

DEM - Alderman, City of City of Berwyn, Ward 6

Jeanmarie Hajer-O'Connor
Theodore J. "Teddy" Polashek
write-in

DEM - Alderman, City of Berwyn, Ward 7

Rafael "Ralph" Avila
Alexandra "Sandi" Radtke

write-in

DEM - Alderman, City of Calumet City, Ward 1
Eric Schneider
write-in

DEM - Alderman, City of Calumet City, Ward 2

Magdalena "Leni" Wosczynski
Patricia Twymon

Printed: Wednesday, March 13, 2013 11:50 AM

24 of 24 precincts counted

2,793
1,279
5
Total 4,077
24 of 24 precincts counted

2,172
1,841
8
Total 4,021

5 of 5 precincts counted
344
178
7
Total 529

5 of 5 precincts counted
299
584
2
Total 885

4 of 4 precincts counted
356
190
0
Total 546

4 of 4 precincts counted
120
353
3
Total 476

4 of 4 precincts counted
345
98
0
Total 443

4 of 4 precincts counted
226
2
Total 228

4 of 4 precincts counted
456
362

Data Refreshed: 3/13/2013 11:45 AM

100.00%

68.51%
31.37%
0.12%

100.00%
54.02%
45.78%

0.20%

100.00%

65.03%
33.65%
1.32%

100.00%

33.79%
65.99%
0.23%

100.00%

65.20%
34.80%
0.00%

100.00%

25.21%
74.16%
0.63%

100.00%

77.88%
22.12%
0.00%

100.00%

99.12%
0.88%

100.00%

55.75%
44.25%
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write-in

DEM - Alderman, City of Calumet City, Ward 3
Wilbur "Will" Tillman
Thaddeus Jones

write-in

DEM - Alderman, City of Calumet City, Ward 4
Ramonde D. Williams
Darius Hogans
Imani Akin
write-in

DEM - Alderman, City of Calumet City, Ward 5
Roger Munda
DeJuan Gardner
write-in

DEM - Alderman, City of Calumet City, Ward 6
Tyhani Hill
Nick Manousopoulos
Hope E. Allen
write-in

DEM - Alderman, City of Calumet City, Ward 7
Reginald Whitley
Antoine Collins
write-in

DEM - Supervisor, Berwyn Township
Linda "Callahan" Kampe
Elizabeth A. Pechous

write-in

DEM - Assessor, Berwyn Township
Alan J. Kveton
David J. Avila
write-in

DEM - Trustee, Berwyn Township
(Vote For 4)
Amelia "Aimee" Sordelli
Donna M. Calvello

Printed: Wednesday, March 13, 2013 11:50 AM

Total

5 of 5 precincts counted

Total

5 of 5 precincts counted

Total

6 of 6 precincts counted

Total

6 of 6 precincts counted

Total

8 of 8 precincts counted

Total

34 of 34 precincts counted

Total

34 of 34 precincts counted

Total

34 of 34 precincts counted

818

235

268

503

408

229

65

704

305

183

489

164

323

17

504

116

685

801

1,496

2,121

3,621

1,490

2,133

3,626

2,480
2,515

Data Refreshed: 3/13/2013 11:45 AM

0.00%

100.00%
46.72%
53.28%

0.00%

100.00%
57.95%
32.53%

9.23%
0.28%

100.00%
62.37%
37.42%

0.20%

100.00%
32.54%
64.09%

3.37%
0.00%

100.00%

14.48%
85.52%
0.00%

100.00%

41.31%
58.57%
0.11%

100.00%

41.09%
58.83%
0.08%

100.00%

21.74%
22.05%

Page 3 0of 6



Cook County Official Summary Report

Consolidated Primary Election February 26, 2013
Edward "Eddie" Espinoza 2,216 19.43%
David J. Miklos 1,756 15.39%
Beverly Pastorek 2,401 21.05%
write-in 39 0.34%
Total 11,407
DEM - Highway Commissioner, Thornton Township 125 of 125 precincts counted 100.00%
Robert "Bob" Piekarski 7,229 54.41%
Willie Richardson 6,058 45.59%
Total 13,287
REP - U.S. Representative, 2nd District 263 of 263 precincts counted 100.00%
Lenny McAllister 247 21.72%
Beverly E. Reid 182 16.01%
Paul McKinley 323 28.41%
James H. Taylor Sr. 78 6.86%
Eric M. Wallace 288 25.33%
write-in 19 1.67%
Total 1,137
REP - Supervisor, Palatine Township 69 of 69 precincts counted 100.00%
Sharon Langlotz - Johnson 1,535 52.32%
Linda Fleming 1,399 47.68%
Total 2,934
REP - Clerk, Palatine Township 69 of 69 precincts counted 100.00%
Kathy Allegretti 1,303 44.43%
Lisa Moran 1,630 55.57%
Total 2,933
REP - Highway Commissioner, Palatine Township 69 of 69 precincts counted 100.00%
Tom Kaider 1,591 54.58%
John Powers 1,324 45.42%
Total 2,915
REP - Trustee, Palatine Township 69 of 69 precincts counted 100.00%
(Vote For 4)
Art Goes 1,577 14.08%
Bill Pohiman 1,437 12.83%
Kevin McGrane 1,276 11.39%
Julie Ann Johnson 751 6.70%
Jason Hillenbrand 658 5.87%
Kevin O'Connell 744 6.64%
Chris Adrian 725 6.47%
Vince Farina 906 8.09%
John Mathias 790 7.05%
Debbie McGuire 1,022 9.12%
Bill Huley 1,315 11.74%
Total 11,201

Printed: Wednesday, March 13, 2013 11:50 AM Data Refreshed: 3/13/2013 11:45 AM Page 4 of 6
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ANP - President, Village of Morton Grove

Daniel J. Staackmann
Daniel P. DiMaria

President, Town of Cicero
Larry Dominick
Joseph Pontarelli
Juan Ochoa
write-in

Clerk, Town of Cicero
Maria Punzo-Arias
write-in

Supervisor, Town of Cicero
Joe Virruso
Roberto "Bobby" Garcia
write-in

Assessor, Town of Cicero
Fernando Moran
Emilio "Emo" Cundari
write-in

Collector, Town of Cicero
Frances "Fran" Reitz
David Donahue
Sharon Starzyk
write-in

Trustee, Town of Cicero
(Vote For 2)
Larry E. Banks
Lorraine Walsh
Blanca M. Vargas-Magana
Robert Canas
write-in

Councilman, City of Elgin, 2yr
Thomas L. McCarthy

Michael K. "Big Mike" DeBrocke

Jason Dusenberry
Craig Dresang

Chindavanh Keomuongchanh
Printed: Wednesday, March 13, 2013 11:50 AM

16 of 16 precincts counted

Total

33 of 33 precincts counted

Total

33 of 33 precincts counted

Total

33 of 33 precincts counted

Total

33 of 33 precincts counted

Total

33 of 33 precincts counted

Total

33 of 33 precincts counted

Total

13 of 13 precincts counted

1,126
1,691
2,817

5,845
930
3,152
24
9,951

8,433
137
8,570

5,494
3,960

18
9,472

4,087
5,172

24
9,283

5,718
1,318
2,382

19
9,437

5,120
4,851
3,715
2,601
39
16,326

15
61
23
28
93

Data Refreshed: 3/13/2013 11:45 AM

100.00%

39.97%
60.03%

100.00%
58.74%
9.35%
31.68%
0.24%

100.00%

98.40%
1.60%

100.00%
58.00%
41.81%

0.19%

100.00%
44.03%
55.71%

0.26%

100.00%
60.59%
13.97%
25.24%

0.20%

100.00%

31.36%
29.71%
22.76%
15.93%

0.24%

100.00%
4.26%
17.33%
6.53%
7.95%
26.42%
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Roy W. Chapman, IlI
Daniel Schultz

Toby Shaw

Larry Wegman

School District 67, Tax Extension Increase

YES
NO

Printed: Wednesday, March 13, 2013 11:50 AM

Total

5 of 5 precincts counted

Total

Data Refreshed: 3/13/2013 11:45 AM

107
15
352

319
614
933

1.42%
1.42%
30.40%
4.26%

100.00%

34.19%
65.81%
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Consolidated and
Special Primary Election

Official Results for

Congressional 2 and the

Feb. 26, 2013 Village of Dolton

Candidate Party Contest Count
Denise Anita Hill (write-in) Democrat U.S. Representative, 2nd District 3
May Kay Duggan (write-in) Democrat Village of Dolton, Clerk 338
Robert E. Hunt Jr. Democrat Village of Dolton, Trustee, Vote for 3 663
Tiffany Henyard Democrat Village of Dolton, Trustee, Vote for 3 692
Stanley "Stan" Brown (write-in) Democrat Village of Dolton, Trustee, Vote for 3 282
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