Consolidated Primary Election February 26, 2013 Official Summary Report Cook County

Registration & Turnout

J			
	Registration	Turnout	
Total Registration and Turnout	382,398	53,614	14.02%
NonPartisan Registration & Turnout		10,439	
Democratic Registration & Turnout		36,141	
Republican Registration & Turnout		4,199	
Action Party Registration & Turnout		2,835	
Contests			
DEM - U.S. Representative, 2nd District	263 of 263 precincts cou	nted	100.00%
Robin Kelly		18,577	57.91%
Clifford J. Eagleton		134	0.42%
Toi W. Hutchinson		882	2.75%
Anthony A. Beale		2,644	8.24%
Mel "MR" Reynolds		239	0.75%
Victor Jonathan		65	0.20%
Gregory Haynes		96	0.30%
Charles Rayburn		47	0.15%
John Blyth		75	0.23%
Ernest B. Fenton		1,100	3.43%
Anthony W. Williams		362	1.13%
Fatimah N. Muhammad		113	0.35%
Larry D. Pickens		60	0.19%
Deborah "Debbie" Halvorson		6,200	19.33%
O. Patrick Brutus		35	0.11%
Joyce W. Washington		1,411	4.40%
write-in		40	0.12%
	Total	32,080	
DEM - Treasurer, City of Berwyn	34 of 34 precincts counte	ed	100.00%
Michael A. O'Connor		1,421	39.29%
Joseph M. Kroc		2,190	60.55%
write-in		6	0.17%
	Total	3,617	
DEM - Mayor, City of Calumet City	24 of 24 precincts counte	ed	100.00%
Michelle Markiewicz Qualkinbush		2,574	62.38%
Victor Green		1,449	35.12%
write-in		103	2.50%

Printed: Wednesday, March 13, 2013 11:50 AM

Data Refreshed: 3/13/2013 11:45 AM

Total

4,126

, =				
DEM - Clerk, City of Calumet City	24 of 24 precincts counted		100.00%	
Nyota T. Figgs		2,793	68.51%	
Rita Cortez		1,279	31.37%	
write-in		5	0.12%	
	Total	4,077		
DEM - Treasurer, City of Calumet City	24 of 24 precincts counted		100.00%	
Gerald "Gerry" Tarka		2,172	54.02%	
Anthony Smith		1,841	45.78%	
write-in		8	0.20%	
	Total	4,021		
DEM - Alderman, City of Berwyn, Ward 1	5 of 5 precincts counted		100.00%	
Nona N. Chapman		344	65.03%	
Gerald F. O'Connor		178	33.65%	
write-in		7	1.32%	
	Total	529		
DEM - Alderman, City of Berwyn, Ward 3	5 of 5 precincts counted		100.00%	
Douglas R. "Doug" Walega		299	33.79%	
Margaret Paul		584	65.99%	
write-in		2	0.23%	
	Total	885		
DEM - Alderman, City of Berwyn, Ward 4	4 of 4 precincts counted		100.00%	
Robert W. Fejt		356	65.20%	
Bonnie L. Buonicore		190	34.80%	
write-in		0	0.00%	
	Total	546		
DEM - Alderman, City of City of Berwyn, Ward 6	4 of 4 precincts counted		100.00%	
Jeanmarie Hajer-O'Connor		120	25.21%	
Theodore J. "Teddy" Polashek		353	74.16%	
write-in		3	0.63%	
	Total	476		
DEM - Alderman, City of Berwyn, Ward 7	4 of 4 precincts counted		100.00%	
Rafael "Ralph" Avila		345	77.88%	
Alexandra "Sandi" Radtke		98	22.12%	
write-in		0	0.00%	
	Total	443		
DEM - Alderman, City of Calumet City, Ward 1	4 of 4 precincts counted		100.00%	
Eric Schneider		226	99.12%	
write-in		2	0.88%	
	Total	228		
DEM Address of Orbest Office World	4 of 4 precincts counted		100.00%	
DEM - Alderman, City of Calumet City, ward 2				
DEM - Alderman, City of Calumet City, Ward 2 Magdalena "Leni" Wosczynski	·	456	55.75%	

				. 02. 00. 7 = 0, = 0
write-in	Total	0 818	0.00%	
	Total	010		
DEM - Alderman, City of Calumet City, Ward 3	5 of 5 precincts counted		100.00%	
Wilbur "Will" Tillman		235	46.72%	
Thaddeus Jones		268	53.28%	
write-in		0	0.00%	
	Total	503		
DEM - Alderman, City of Calumet City, Ward 4	5 of 5 precincts counted		100.00%	
Ramonde D. Williams		408	57.95%	
Darius Hogans		229	32.53%	
Imani Akin		65	9.23%	
write-in		2	0.28%	
	Total	704		
DEM - Alderman, City of Calumet City, Ward 5	6 of 6 precincts counted		100.00%	
Roger Munda		305	62.37%	
DeJuan Gardner		183	37.42%	
write-in		1	0.20%	
	Total	489		
DEM - Alderman, City of Calumet City, Ward 6	6 of 6 precincts counted		100.00%	
Tyhani Hill		164	32.54%	
Nick Manousopoulos		323	64.09%	
Hope E. Allen		17	3.37%	
write-in		0	0.00%	
	Total	504		
DEM - Alderman, City of Calumet City, Ward 7	8 of 8 precincts counted		100.00%	
Reginald Whitley		116	14.48%	
Antoine Collins		685	85.52%	
write-in		0	0.00%	
	Total	801		
DEM - Supervisor, Berwyn Township	34 of 34 precincts counted		100.00%	
Linda "Callahan" Kampe		1,496	41.31%	
Elizabeth A. Pechous		2,121	58.57%	
write-in		4	0.11%	
	Total	3,621		
DEM - Assessor, Berwyn Township	34 of 34 precincts counted		100.00%	
Alan J. Kveton	·	1,490	41.09%	
David J. Avila		2,133	58.83%	
write-in		3	0.08%	
	Total	3,626		
DEM - Trustee, Berwyn Township	34 of 34 precincts counted		100.00%	
(Vote For 4)				
Amelia "Aimee" Sordelli		2,480	21.74%	
Donna M. Calvello		2,515	22.05%	
Printed: Wednesday, March 13, 2013 11:50 AM	Data Refreshed: 3/13/2013 11:4	5 AM		Page 3 of

Edward "Eddie" Espinoza		2,216	19.43%
David J. Miklos		1,756	15.39%
Beverly Pastorek		2,401	21.05%
write-in		39	0.34%
	Total	11,407	
DEM - Highway Commissioner, Thornton Township	125 of 125 precincts counted		100.00%
Robert "Bob" Piekarski		7,229	54.41%
Willie Richardson		6,058	45.59%
	Total	13,287	
REP - U.S. Representative, 2nd District	263 of 263 precincts counted		100.00%
Lenny McAllister	·	247	21.72%
Beverly E. Reid		182	16.01%
Paul McKinley		323	28.41%
James H. Taylor Sr.		78	6.86%
Eric M. Wallace		288	25.33%
write-in		19	1.67%
	Total	1,137	
REP - Supervisor, Palatine Township	69 of 69 precincts counted		100.00%
Sharon Langlotz - Johnson		1,535	52.32%
Linda Fleming		1,399	47.68%
-	Total	2,934	
REP - Clerk, Palatine Township	69 of 69 precincts counted		100.00%
Kathy Allegretti		1,303	44.43%
Lisa Moran		1,630	55.57%
	Total	2,933	
REP - Highway Commissioner, Palatine Township	69 of 69 precincts counted		100.00%
Tom Kaider		1,591	54.58%
John Powers		1,324	45.42%
	Total	2,915	
REP - Trustee, Palatine Township	69 of 69 precincts counted		100.00%
(Vote For 4)			
Art Goes		1,577	14.08%
Bill Pohlman		1,437	12.83%
Kevin McGrane		1,276	11.39%
Julie Ann Johnson		751	6.70%
Jason Hillenbrand		658	5.87%
Kevin O'Connell		744	6.64%
Chris Adrian		725	6.47%
Vince Farina		906	8.09%
John Mathias		790	7.05%
Debbie McGuire		1,022	9.12%
Bill Huley		1,315	11.74%
	Total	11,201	

ANP - President, Village of Morton Grove	16 of 16 precincts counted		100.00%	
Daniel J. Staackmann		1,126	39.97%	
Daniel P. DiMaria		1,691	60.03%	
	Total	2,817		
President, Town of Cicero	33 of 33 precincts counted		100.00%	
Larry Dominick		5,845	58.74%	
Joseph Pontarelli		930	9.35%	
Juan Ochoa		3,152	31.68%	
write-in		24	0.24%	
	Total	9,951		
Clerk, Town of Cicero	33 of 33 precincts counted		100.00%	
Maria Punzo-Arias		8,433	98.40%	
write-in		137	1.60%	
	Total	8,570		
Supervisor, Town of Cicero	33 of 33 precincts counted		100.00%	
Joe Virruso		5,494	58.00%	
Roberto "Bobby" Garcia		3,960	41.81%	
write-in		18	0.19%	
	Total	9,472		
Assessor, Town of Cicero	33 of 33 precincts counted		100.00%	
Fernando Moran		4,087	44.03%	
Emilio "Emo" Cundari		5,172	55.71%	
write-in		24	0.26%	
	Total	9,283		
Collector, Town of Cicero	33 of 33 precincts counted		100.00%	
Frances "Fran" Reitz		5,718	60.59%	
David Donahue		1,318	13.97%	
Sharon Starzyk		2,382	25.24%	
write-in		19	0.20%	
	Total	9,437		
Trustee, Town of Cicero	33 of 33 precincts counted		100.00%	
(Vote For 2)				
Larry E. Banks		5,120	31.36%	
Lorraine Walsh		4,851	29.71%	
Blanca M. Vargas-Magana		3,715	22.76%	
Robert Canas		2,601	15.93%	
write-in	Total	39 16,326	0.24%	
	10141	10,020		
Councilman, City of Elgin, 2yr	13 of 13 precincts counted		100.00%	
Thomas L. McCarthy		15	4.26%	
Michael K. "Big Mike" DeBrocke		61	17.33%	
Jason Dusenberry		23	6.53%	
Craig Dresang		28	7.95%	
Chindavanh Keomuongchanh Printed: Wednesday, March 13, 2013 11:50 AM	Data Refreshed: 3/13/2013 11:4	93 5 AM	26.42%	Page 5 of 6
Timeu. Weunesuay, Maiofi 13, 2013 11.30 AM	Data Nellesileu. 3/13/2013 11.4	J AIVI		raye 5 01 b

Roy W. Chapman, III		5	1.42%
Daniel Schultz		5	1.42%
Toby Shaw		107	30.40%
Larry Wegman		15	4.26%
	Total	352	
hool District 67, Tax Extension Increase	5 of 5 precincts counted		100.00%
YES		319	34.19%
NO		614	65.81%
	Total	933	

Candidate	Party	Contest	Count
Denise Anita Hill (write-in)	Democrat	U.S. Representative, 2nd District	3
May Kay Duggan (write-in)	Democrat	Village of Dolton, Clerk	338
Robert E. Hunt Jr.	Democrat	Village of Dolton, Trustee, Vote for 3	663
Tiffany Henyard	Democrat	Village of Dolton, Trustee, Vote for 3	692
Stanley "Stan" Brown (write-in)	Democrat	Village of Dolton, Trustee, Vote for 3	282